

**MACC 663 / 2024**

**Order No. 07 , Dated 24-11-2025**

Today is fixed for taking steps upon O.P.No.1(Owner) and appearance of O.P.No. 2(Ins.) positively.

Petitioner files haziran through Ld. Advocate.

No appearance is made by O.P.No. 2(Ins).

No step has been taken upon O.P.No.1(Owner).

Fix **21-01-2026** for taking steps upon O.P.No.1(Owner) i.d. show cause and appearance of O.P.No. 2(Ins.) i.d. exparte hearing.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur